

Before : Shri. P. A. Jagdale,
Officer on Special Duty,
With Testamentary Department
Date :- 03rd April, 2025

FOR AMENDMENT :

19. TP(L)/9061/2025
(AMH20230041340C202
500028)

P. C. : Shri. Sameer Logade Ld. Advocate for the Petitioner

1. Ld. Advocate for the Petitioner seeks permission to withdraw the earlier praecipe dated 27.03.2025 in view of the today's praecipe dated 03.04.2025. Submission is accepted. Praecipe dated 27.03.2025 is disposed of.

2. petitioner is willing to amend the schedule-I as a consequential amendments as per the praecipe dated 03.04.2025. Petitioner to carryout an amendment within four weeks from the date of uploading of this order, if petition is pending. Upon filing affidavit of the petitioner, confirming the proposed amendment, the re-verification stands dispensed with. However, Ld. advocate for the petitioner to initial the said amendment.

3. Removed from the board.

03.04.2025

Officer on Special Duty,
with Testamentary Department