

Before : Shri. P. A. Jagdale,
Officer on Special Duty,
With Testamentary Department
Date :- 15th September, 2025

FOR COMPLIANCE :

77. TP/2311/2025
(AMH20230041340C202
500028)
with
IA(L)/13621/2025
(AMH20230041340C202
50043)
with
CTS(L)/23873/2025
(AMH20230042327C202
5000004)
with
CTS(L)/19922/2025
(AMH20210052192C202
500027)

P. C. : None for the Petitioner;

Ms. Priyanka Nair i/b Law Chambers of Siddharth
Murarka Ld. Advocate for the Caveator

1. From the CIS it appears that Interim
Application is listed before Hon'ble Court on
24.09.2025. Hence, adjourned thereafter.

2. Office to scrutinize the caveat as per the
provisions of the Bombay High Court (OS) Rules,
1980 and to proceed as per Rule 403 in case of
compliance or seek directions vide Rule 986 of BHC
Rules in case of non-compliance.

3. S. O. to 08.10.2025

15.09.2025

Officer on Special Duty,
with Testamentary Department